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Scale Histogram

1. General Questions

) Sex:

female ( ) 53.3%

2 Which faculty of UD are you studying at? (If you do more than one training programmes simultaneously, choose the one you
find the most important.)

Faculty of Medicine [ ) 100% n=229
3 What is the professional field of your chosen major?
Medicine and health sciences ] 98.2% n=227
Social SciencesI 0.4%
Science and Technology [] 1.3%
Y What is the level of your training programme?
Foundation programme D 4.8% n=227
Bachelor programme (BA/BSc) D 4.4%
Master programme (MA/MSc) D 5.7%
Medical degree programme (Medicine, Dentistry, Pharmacy) ) 80.2%
Doctoral programme (PhD/DLA) O 4.8%
2. Importance of work-related competencies
Please rate how important you think the following competencies are. (1=not important at all; 2= not important; 3=somewhat
important; 4=important; 5 = very important; 0= no opinion) ...
. . . 1,3% 2,7% 10,8% 256% 59,6% =
>Y Proactive problem solving skills 1 , I : 5 e,
d=5
dmev.=0 9
ab.=6
1 2 3 4 5
.. . 3,6% 58% 209% 324% 37,3% =
22) Aiming for perfection ] : 5 e
md=4
dev.=1,1
ab.=3
1 2 3 4 5
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23 Teamwork

24 Persistence

28 Communication skills

1,8% 4%  154% 29,5% 49,3%

1 ' [] |
k 1) !

1 2 3 4 5
09% 18% 93% 29.8% 58,2%

1 ' [
k ) i

1 2 3 4 5

1,3%  2,7% 159% 252% 54,9%

1 ' (] .
k ) i

1 2 3 4 5

13% 3,6% 67% 28,1% 60,3%

n=227
av.=4,2
md=4
dev.=1
ab.=2

27 Self-confidence

28 Thirst for knowledge

29 Qrganisation skills

0,9% 0,9% 1%  29,5% 57,7%

1 ' []
L ) |

1 2 3 4 5

13% 18% 134% 281% 554%

1 ' [] |
L ) |

1 2 3 4 5

32% 27% 144% 30,6% 49,1%

1 ' [] |
k 1) !

3. Satisfaction with the development of skills and knowledge

Please rate how satisfied you are with education and the development of the following skills and knowledge at your faculty. (1=

not satisfied at all; 2=not satisfied; 3=somewhat satisfied; 4=satisfied; 5 = absolutely satisfied; 0=no opinion)

*9 usefulness of knowledge gained at the
university

7% 11.9% 30,4% 379% 12,8%

1 ' [] |
]

1 2 3 4 5

17,8% 20,4% 30,2% 21,3% 10,2%

1 ' [ |
L ) |

1 2 3 4 5

16,7% 21,9% 362% 162% 9%

1 ' [
' )

1 2 3 4 5

197% 21,1% 27,5% 216% 10,1%

10,9% 131% 27,1% 33% 158%
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. ) 1% 169% 351%  28%  8,9% -
%9 (overall) quality of education ] : ) 5 ey
md=3
dev.=1,1
ab.=2
1 2 3 4 5

4. Infrastructure

Please rate how satisfied you are with the following things. (1= not satisfied at all; 2=not satisfied; 3=somewhat satisfied; 4=rather

satisfied; 5 = absolutely satisfied; 0=no opinion)

*Y equipment and facilities of education 1 S 14’1:% 33’90/5 27’3%: 157% 5 222:23;3
md=

1 2 3 4 5

. ” — 3%  28,1%  29% 14,3% -
appearance and physical conditions of buildings 1 s N T > 5 e
’ v ' md=3

4.2)

5. Services

Please rate how satisfied you are with the following services. (1= not satisfied at all; 2=not satisfied; 3=somewhat satisfied; 4=
rather satisfied; 5 = absolutely satisfied; 0=no opinion)

. 24,3% 20,6% 32,7% 13,1% 9,3% =
Dorm-related services 1 ; by

5.1)

-
3
o
Il
w

184% 172% 319% 19,6% 12,9% n=163

1 2 3 4 5

. ) ) 154% 11,2% 28,5% 28,5% 16,4% =
*% Student Service Centre/ Education Office/ 1 S T —— 5 e,
International Office/Coordinating Centre for ’ v ' md=3
International Education ab.=13

1 2 3 4 5

7% 32%  22,7% 11,8% n=203

1 2 3 4 5

25% 20,7% 293% 17,7% 7,3% n=164

; 1 . 5 av.=2,6
v md=3

1 2 3 4 5

26,8% 216% 27,3% 186% 57% n=194
I [ i 5 av.=2,5
L) md=3

1 2 3 4 5

164% 17,8% 352% 219% 87% n=219

1 2 3 4 5

13,8% 11,2% 33,6% 283% 13.2% n=152
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*9 Contacting instructors/professors outside the
classrooms?

9 To what extent is the environment supporting
study?

519 Considering student life, to what extent are you
satisfied with relations among students?

1" Considering student life, to what extent are you
satisfied with ISU (International Student
Union)?

*® Considering education administration, to what
extent are you satisfied with the helpfulness of
administrators?

519 Considering education administration, to what
extent are you satisfied with printed and
electronic information communication?

52 To what extent are you satisfied with education-
related administration?

6. Professional Practice

14,7% 221% 294% 20,6% 13,2% n=204
1 i | 5 av.=3
md=3
dev.=1,2
ab.=22

12,9% 11,6%  33%  30,8% 11,6% =024

1 2 3 4 5

6% 295% 246% 7.6% n=224

6,3% 54% 239% 337% 30,7% n=205

16,8% 13% 37,3% 22,4% 10,6% n=161
1 It | 5 av.=3
md=3

1 2 3 4 5

12,6% 17% 28,7% 256% 16,1% n=223
1 I [ i 5 av.=3,2
L) md=3

1 2 3 4 5

164% 151% 31,1% 29,2%  8,2% n=219

124%  14,2% 34,4% 26,6% 12,4% n=218

1 2 3 4 5

224%  98% 27.8% 244% 156% =205

184% 165% 34% 236% 7.5% n=212

1 I [} " 5 av.=2,9
v md=3

1 2 3 4 5

1% 352% 21,8% 10,6% n=216

1 2 3 4 5

16,1% 17,1% 382% 20,3% 8,3% n=217
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6.1)

5% 199% 16,3%

6.2)

3%  243% 22,

6.3)

6.4)

| have learned many new things during my
professional practice.

| would love to work at the place where | did my
professional practice.

| have gained real work experience during my
professional practice.

My instructors/professors helped me a lot
during my professional practice.

17,

1% 20,3%

24,7%

26,6% 11,4% n=158

, 5 av.=29

' md=3
dev.=1,3
ab.=60

3

4 5

184%  9.9% =141

2

3

21,

4 5

2%

5%  7.6% n=144

1

6% 22,

2

6% 24,

3

Thank you for completing our survey! You can submit your answers by clicking on “Send.” Saving your data may take a few
seconds depending on Internet speed. Pease wait for the message verifying that your data is saved.
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Histogram for scaled questions

Aiming for perfection

Teamwork

q
100% 100%T 100%
y | av.= 4.4 y 7
75% 75%+ 75%
~dev.=0.9
50% 50% 50%
25%+ n= 223 25%+ 25%1
4%
Persistence Ambition Communication skills
1
100% 100%+ 100%-
7 | av.= 4.4 ’ 7
75% 75%+ 75%
—dev. =0.8
50%- 50%+ 50%
25%1 n= 225 25% 25%1
1% 3%
Self-confidence Thirst for knowledge Organisation skills
1 1 1
100%T 100%T 100%T
’ | av.= 4.4 ’ | av.= 4.3 ’
75%T 75%+ 75%T
—dev. =0.8 —dev. =0.9
50%+ 50%+ 50%T
25%7 n= 227 25% n= 224 25%
1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3%

theoretical proficiency

practical proficiency

computer skills

usefulness of knowledge gained at the university

(overall) quality of education
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equipment and facilities of education

appearance and physical conditions of buildings

Dorm-related services

Sports-related services

Student Service Centre/ Education Office/
International Office/Coordinating Centre for

Department/Institute Administration

Not education-related consultancy

1 5
100%+
y | av.= 32
75%t
—dev.=1.3
50%t
25%- n= 214

Getting to know how the faculties work

1 5
100%+ | av=3
75%+
—~dev.=1.2
50%+
25% n= 203

Your faculty

The organisation of education?

Library services?

Contacting instructors/professors outside the Education?
classrooms?
1 1 2 ! °

UD’s Facebook appearance?

1 5
100%t
y | av.= 3.8
75%t
—dev. =1.1
50%t
25% n= 205

1 5
100%+ | av=3
75%T
—~dev.=1.2
50%T
25%- n= 161
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Online availability of learning materials?

To what extent is the environment supporting
study?

Considering student life, to what extent are you
satisfied with relations among students?

Considering student life, to what extent are you
satisfied with ISU (International Student Union)?

Considering education administration, to what
extent are you satisfied with the helpfulness of

1 5

Considering education administration, to what
extent are you satisfied with printed and electronic

1 5

To what extent are you satisfied with education-
related administration?

1 5
100%t
y | av.= 2.9
75%t
—dev. =1.2
50%T
25% n= 212

| have learned many new things during my
professional practice.

1 5
100%+ | av=3
75%+
—~dev.=1.2
50%+
25% n= 216

| would love to work at the place where | did my
professional practice.

1 5

| have gained real work experience during my
professional practice.

1 5

My instructors/professors helped me a lot during
my professional practice.

1 5

1 5

EvaSys Evaluation

Page 8



DE_Hallgatéi_angol_Faculty of Medicine

Profile

I
l

Subgroup: DE_Hallgatoi_angol_Faculty of Medicine

Values used in the profile line: Mean

. Importance of work-related competencies

2.1)

22)

Proactive problem solving skills

Aiming for perfection

-

-

n=223 av.=4,4 md=50 dev.=0,9

n=225 av.=3,9 md=4,0 dev.=1,1

2.3)

Teamwork \ n=227  av=42 md=40 dev.=1,0
2.4) i

Persistence )‘ n=225  av=44 md=50 dev.=0,8
2.5) iti

Ambition '( n=226  av=43 md=50 dev.=0,9
2.6) i i i

Communication skills \I- n=224 av.=44 md=50 dev.=0,9
2.7) - 1

Self-confidence } n=227  av=44 md=50 dev.=0,8
2.8) i

Thirst for knowledge /-l n=224 av=43  md=50 dev.=0,9
2.9) i i i

Organisation skills l n=222  av=42 md=40 dev.=10
[3. Satisfaction with the development of skills and knowledge
31) . - _

theoretical proficiency /r n=227  av=34 md=40 dev.=1,1
3.2) | toi

practical proficiency T/ n=225  av=29 md=30 dev.=1,2
3.3) il

computer skills l| n=210  av=28 md=30 dev.=1,2
3.4)

language development '-l'\ n=218  av=28 md=3,0 dev.=13
3.5) i \.

ﬂzfvfg:gﬁ)s{s of knowledge gained at the /_ =221 av=33  md=30 dev.=12
3.6) i i

(overall) quality of education =225 av=31  md=30 dev.=1.1
4. Infrastructure
4.1) i i -

equipment and facilities of education l n=227  av=33 md=30 dev.=12
4.2) i iti

Eﬂﬁg;r:snce and physical conditions of -l n=224  av=31 md=30 dev.=12
[5. Services

5.1)

Dorm-related services

n=107 av.=2,6 md=3,0 dev.=1,2
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5.2)

5.3)

5.4)

5.5)

5.6)

5.7)

5.8)

5.9)

5.10)

5.11)

5.12)

5.13)

5.14)

5.15)

5.16)

5.17)

5.18)

5.19)

5.20)

6.1

6.2

6.3)

6.4

Sports-related services

Student Service Centre/ Education Office/
International Office/Coordinating Centre for
International Education

Department/Institute Administration

Not education-related consultancy

Getting to know how the faculties work

Your faculty

Sports facilities?

Contacting instructors/professors outside the
classrooms?

Education?

The organisation of education?

Library services?

UD’s Facebook appearance?

Online availability of learning materials?

To what extent is the environment supporting
study?

Considering student life, to what extent are
you satisfied with relations among students?

Considering student life, to what extent are
you satisfied with ISU (International Student
Union)?

Considering education administration, to
what extent are you satisfied with the
helpfulness of administrators?

Considering education administration, to
what extent are you satisfied with printed
and electronic information communication?

To what extent are you satisfied with
education-related administration?

. Professional Practice

| have learned many new things during my
professional practice.

| would love to work at the place where | did
my professional practice.

| have gained real work experience during
my professional practice.

My instructors/professors helped me a lot
during my professional practice.

— ;—Jk‘\n/

S
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.
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—
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n=163

n=214

n=203

n=164

n=194

n=219

n=152

n=204

n=224

n=224

n=205

n=161

n=223

n=219

n=218

n=205

n=212

n=216

n=217

n=158

n=141

n=144

n=146

av.=2,9

av.=3,2

av.=3,0

av.=2,6

av.=2,5

av.=2,9

av.=3,2

av.=3,0

av.=3,2

av.=2,8

av.=3,8

av.=3,0

av.=3,2

av.=3,0

av.=3,1

av.=3,0

av.=2,9

av.=3,0

av.=2,9

av.=2,9

av.=2,5

av.=2,6

av.=2,8

md=3,0

md=3,0

md=3,0

md=3,0

md=3,0

md=3,0

md=3,0

md=3,0

md=3,0

md=3,0

md=4,0

md=3,0

md=3,0

md=3,0

md=3,0

md=3,0

md=3,0

md=3,0

md=3,0

md=3,0

md=2,0

md=3,0

md=3,0

dev.=1,3

dev.=1,3

dev.=1,2

dev.=1,2

dev.=1,2

dev.=1,2

dev.=1,2

dev.=1,2

dev.=1,2

dev.=1,2

dev.=1,1

dev.=1,2

dev.=1,2

dev.=1,2

dev.=1,2

dev.=1,4

dev.=1,2

dev.=1,2

dev.=1,2

dev.=1,3

dev.=14

dev.=1,3

dev.=14
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